# New Mexico Aviation Aerospace Association (NMAAA) Aviation Student Success Scholarship Application Deadline: 31, January 2019

The NMAAA Aviation Student Success Scholarships have been established to assist New Mexico students who are enrolled in aviation courses or on an aviation-related career path. Awards will be made to students who meet award criteria, based on a student essay explaining scholarship need. Five awards of \$1,000 each are available.

#### **Eligibility Requirements:**

- Age 16 or older
- Resident of New Mexico and the United States
- Member of NMAAA (<u>http://www.nmaaa.net/join-us</u>)
- Enrolled in aviation courses or on aviation career path

### **Application Requirements:**

- Complete this Application
- Submit a 500-word essay, double spaced, to explain why you are choosing Aviation as your chosen career path
- Submit unofficial transcripts showing a minimum 2.5 GPA on a 4.0 scale
- Proof of New Mexico residence (a New Mexico school transcript will suffice)

Name:		First	Middle Initial
Address:			Apartment:
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone Number:
Email:			
School where currer	ntly enrolled:		

I certify that the information I have provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I give NMAAA consent to review my application. I understand that if I am awarded, I will provide a "Thank You" letter and that my photograph will be taken and these will be used at the discretion of NMAAA.

Signature

Date

## SEND COMPLETED APPLICATION WITH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO;

New Mexico Aviation Aerospace Association

C/O ERAU

3201 University Blvd. Suite 104

Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87106.

## VISIT <u>WWW.NMAAA.NET</u> FOR MORE INFORMATION

The scholarship year will run January 1<sup>e</sup> thru December 31<sup>e</sup> of each year, starting 2019. All applications will be reviewed by the NMAAA B.O.D. and must be submitted prior to 31 January 2019 for consideration. Awards will be awarded after 7 March 2019 and disbursed to the institute of learning on record for the applicant as long as their enrollment is active and current. Only five awards for each scholarship year, any unused scholarship funds will be returned to the NMAAA General Fund. Visit <u>www.nmaaa.net</u> for information.